



State of Ohio Environmental



401 East Fifth Street  
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2911

Southwest Dist  
TELE: (937)285-6357 FAX: (937)285-6358  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor  
Chris Korleski, Director

September 28, 2007

**RE: CLEARVIEW MHP  
CLARK COUNTY  
COMMUNITY PUBLIC WATER  
SYSTEM  
PWS ID NO. OH1201312**

Mr. Jeff Ulery, Owner  
Clearview Mobile Home Park  
Suburban Properties  
3090 Possum Road  
Springfield, Ohio 45502

**Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to provide continuous chlorine monitoring**

The Clearview Mobile Home Park is in violation of Chapter 6109 of the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) by failing to comply with the requirements for filtration and disinfection of surface water sources set forth in Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-81-71 through 3745-81-75 and 3745-83-02.

The water system failed to continuously monitor (broken recorder) the residual disinfectant concentration of water entering its distribution system during the month of June 2007.

OAC Rule 3745-81-32 requires the Clearview Mobile Home Park to notify persons served by its water system of its failure to perform the monitoring required by OAC Rule 3745-81-74. The Clearview Mobile Home Park must notify persons served by its water system of its failure to monitor by mail delivery or by hand delivery and by continuous posting in conspicuous places throughout the water system no later than thirty (30) days after the first monitoring violation occurs during a given month. Public notification of monitoring violations is only required to be issued once each month.

<b>Actions required as a result of the above violations</b>	
Step 1	<p>Within 30 days issue public notice of the violation in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-81-32 by the following methods:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mail or other direct delivery to each customer receiving a bill and to other service connections; and;</li> <li>2. If necessary, the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to reach all persons.</li> </ol> <p>The language in italics on the attached public notice is mandatory and must be included as written.</p>

Mr. Jeff Ulery  
September 28, 2007  
Page 2

Step 2	Within ten (10 days of completing Step 1 above, fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the public notification issued to the Ohio EPA Southwest District Office.
--------	---

If you have any questions, please contact me at (937) 285-6113.

Sincerely,



Jeffery H. Stark  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters  
Public Drinking Water Group

cc: Clark County Combined Health District  
Mary McGuinn, Ohio EPA, DDAGW, SWDO  
Charles Crosbie, Certified Operator, w/enclosures

JHS/rif